

4 December 2019

Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Springland International Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
International Value	3 December	Purchase	6,000	\$2.1300	109,042,000	5.5351%
Advisers, LLC	2019	Purchase	4,000	\$2.1300	109,046,000	5.5353%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,047,000	5.5354%
		Purchase	2,000	\$2.1300	109,049,000	5.5355%
		Purchase	18,000	\$2.1300	109,067,000	5.5364%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,068,000	5.5364%
		Purchase	2,000	\$2.1300	109,070,000	5.5365%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,071,000	5.5366%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,072,000	5.5366%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,073,000	5.5367%



	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,074,000	5.5368%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,075,000	5.5368%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,076,000	5.5369%
	Purchase	3,000	\$2.1300	109,079,000	5.5370%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,080,000	5.5371%
	Purchase	2,000	\$2.1300	109,082,000	5.5372%
	Purchase	2,000	\$2.1300	109,084,000	5.5373%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,085,000	5.5373%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,086,000	5.5374%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,087,000	5.5374%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,088,000	5.5375%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,089,000	5.5375%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,090,000	5.5376%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,091,000	5.5376%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,092,000	5.5377%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,093,000	5.5377%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,094,000	5.5378%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,095,000	5.5378%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,096,000	5.5379%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,097,000	5.5379%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,098,000	5.5380%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,099,000	5.5380%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,100,000	5.5381%
-		·			



F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,101,000	5.5381%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,102,000	5.5382%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,103,000	5.5382%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,104,000	5.5383%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,105,000	5.5383%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,106,000	5.5384%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,107,000	5.5384%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,108,000	5.5385%
F	Purchase	4,000	\$2.1300	109,112,000	5.5387%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,113,000	5.5387%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,114,000	5.5388%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,115,000	5.5388%
F	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,116,000	5.5389%

End

Note:

International Value Advisers, LLC is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company. Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

International Value Advisers, LLC is ultimately owned by Charles de Vaulx.